C L I F F O R D

CHANCE

USE OF CLIFFORD CHANCE'S BRAND MARCH 2024 100

USE OF CLIFFORD CHANCE'S BRAND

All suppliers and contractors must have explicit permission from Clifford Chance to use our brand, including name, logo and/or trademarks. Suppliers are asked to keep the fact that they are working with Clifford Chance confidential, unless Clifford Chance agrees in writing to publicise that fact.

A strong brand is one of the most valuable assets an organisation owns. To make it truly powerful it needs to be applied consistently so anyone dealing with Clifford Chance knows who we are and what we stand for.

Everyone has a part to play in doing this, including our suppliers and contractors. If you have been approved to use our brand, we have published guidelines to help you communicate using the right visual style and quality.

Our minimum standards for suppliers are outlined below:

Minimum standards:



C L I F F O R D

CHANCE

Document Owner: Procurement

Approved By: Global Head of Procurement and Global Brand & Marketing Communications Senior Manager

Date Approved: 18th March 2024

Date for Review: March 2025

Version: 1.3

Classification: Public

Clifford Chance, 10 Upper Bank Street, London, E14 5JJ

© Clifford Chance 2024

Clifford Chance LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales under number OC323571

Registered office: 10 Upper Bank Street, London, E14 5JJ

We use the word 'partner' to refer to a member of Clifford Chance LLP, or an employee or consultant with equivalent standing and qualifications

This publication does not necessarily deal with every important topic or cover every aspect of the topics with which it deals. It is not designed to provide legal or other advice.

www.cliffordchance.com

Abu Dhabi • Amsterdam • Barcelona • Beijing • Brussels • Bucharest • Casablanca • Delhi • Dubai • Düsseldorf • Frankfurt • Hong Kong • Houston • Istanbul • London • Luxembourg • Madrid • Milan • Munich • Newcastle • New York • Paris • Perth • Prague • Riyadh • Rome • São Paulo • Shanghai • Singapore • Sydney • Tokyo • Warsaw • Washington, D.C.

AS&H Clifford Chance, a joint venture entered into by Clifford Chance LLP.